

ELECTRONICS INDUSTRIES TRAINING CENTRE

Pearson BTEC Level 4 Higher National Certificate in Engineering (Electrical and Electronic Engineering)

Schedule of Fees

		,		
		В	BHNCE4	
A.	FEES FOR REGISTRATION			
	Course Application Fees*	\$	150.00	
В.	PROGRAM FEES			
	Tuition Fees	\$	5,177.50	
	Assessment Fee	\$	327.00	
	Course Material Fee	\$	218.00	
	Laboratory Charge	\$	218.00	
	Total Program Fees^	\$	5,940.50	
C.	<u>INSURANCE</u>			
	FPS Insurance Fee	\$	55.00	
_	MISCELLANEOUS FEES (which are			
D.	optional and to be paid when they are incurred)			
	General			
1	Membership Fee	\$	54.50	
2	Photocopy Charges per Copy	\$	0.30	
3	Re-print of Receipt per Copy	\$	1.00	
4	Re-print of Certificate	\$	163.50	
5	Late Payment Charge	1% per month on		
		outsta	nding amount	
1	Assessment Related Fees Appeal Fee***	\$	87.20	
2	Re-assessment Fee	\$	218.00	
3	Re-module Fee	\$	218.00	
4	Deferment Fee	\$	54.50	
	Course Related Fee			
1	Exemption Fee per Module	\$	54.50	
2	Purchase of per Textbook	\$	70.85	
No	te: All course listed in this Schedule of Fees is conducted in English.			

All fees quoted are in Singapore Dollars (SGD) and inclusive of 9% GST.

Program fees stated requires minimum class size of 15 pax.

Course Application Fees are non-refundable.

^{***} Appeal fee applies only when students want to appeal against the results if they fail.

^{^ 12-}months instalment allowed for BTEC Level 4.



ELITC ELECTRONICS INDUSTRIES TRAINING CENTRE

Pearson BTEC Level 4 Higher National Certificate in Engineering (Electrical and Electronic Engineering)

Schedule of Fees for International Full Time Students

FEES UNDER REVIEW